
Training City Primary Contact Contact Information 
Beatrice Nicole Stoner Phone: 402-223-1384 

Email: nicole.stoner@unl.edu 

Columbus Kelly Feehan Phone: 402-563-4901 
Email: kfeehan2@unl.edu 

Grand Island Elizabeth Killinger Phone: 308-385-5088 
Email: elizabeth.killinger@unl.edu 

Holdrege Todd Whitney Phone: 308-995-4222 
Email: twhitney3@unl.edu 

Lincoln Sarah Browning Phone: 402-441-7180 
Email: sbrowning2@unl.edu 

Norfolk Wayne Ohnesorg Phone: 402-370-4040 
Email: wohnesorg2@unl.edu 

North Platte Dave Boxler Phone: 308-284-6051 
Email: dave.boxler@unl.edu 

Omaha Jody Green Phone: 402-444-7804 
Email: jgreen17@unl.edu 

O’Neill Amy Timmerman Phone: 402-336-2760 
Email: atimmerman2@unl.edu 

Scottsbluff Gary Stone Phone: 308-632-1230 
Email: gstone2@unl.edu 

 


